County that has existing play fields that need to be renovated with construction of new
athletic field improvements referred to as the Mukilteo Ballfields Project (the "Project");
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Council Adopted 2Aß - 2019 Capital lmprovement
Program the County authorized the issuance of Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand
and no/100 Dollars ($525,000) of REET ll Dollars to the Boys and Girls Club of
Snohomish County to support improvements at the Everett Boys and Girls Club; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 14-125 and the CouncilAdopted 2015 -
2O20 Çapital lmprovement Program, the County authorized the issuance of Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($25CI,000) to the city of Mukilteo for the
Project; and

WHEREAS, to increase capacity and playing time for county residents
Snohomish County has agreed to provide up to a total of Seven Hundred Seventy-Five
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($775,000), to fund the Project; and

WHEREAS, an lnterlocalAgreement between Snohomish County and the city of
Mukilteo was prepared in order to provide partial funding for the Project and identifu
specific amounts to be disbursed to the City when specific project milestones are

[...]

to support improvements at the Everett Boys and Girls Club. These dollars will be
repurposed to fund the Project; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Snohomish County Council Adopted 2014 - 2019
Capital lmprovement Program the County authorized the issuance of Twenty Five
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($25,000) of REET ll Dollars to the Project; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 14-125 and the Council Adopted 2A15 -
2020 Capital lmprovement Program, the County authorized the issuance of Two Hundred
Fifty Thousand and nol100 Dollars ($250,000) to the City of Mukilteo for the Project; and

WHERËAS, to increase capacity and playing time for county residents
Snohomish County has agreed to provide up to a total of Seven Hundred Seventy-Five
Thousand and nol100 Dollars ( $775,000), to fund ihe Project; and

WHEREAS, an lnterlocalAgreement between Snohomish County and the City of
Mukilteo was prepared in order to provide partialfunding for the Project and identify
specific amounts to be disbursed to the city when specific project milestones are
completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council resolves the
following:

Section 1 Hereby approves the lnterlocal Agreement between Snohomish
County and the City of Mukilteo to provide funding for the Project up to the amount of
Seven Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and no/100 Dollars ($775,000.00).

Section 2. The Snohomish County Council authorizes the County Executive to
execute the lnterlocalAgreement with the City of Mukilteo, together with all related
documents, in order to provide funding up to the amount of Seven Hundred Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars and no/100 Dollars ($775,000.00) for the Project.

PASSED this 1Oth day of February, 2Aß.

SHOHOMISH COUNTY COUCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST

Clerk of the Council

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE

CITY OF MUKILTEO FOR MUKILTEO B,A.LLFIELDS PROJECT